## A RESOLUTION

setting a public hearing to consider the FY 2022 Annual Action Plan for CDBG and HOME funds.

WHEREAS, on August 15, 2022, the City Council held a public hearing and adopted the FY 2022 Annual Action Plan for CDBG and HOME funds; however, a thirty (30) day comment period was not established between the time an advertisement was published for the public hearing and the City Council's approval of the Action Plan: and

WHEREAS, the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) requires establishment of a thirty (30) day comment period in order to receive CDBG and HOME program funding; and

WHEREAS, at the public hearing held on August 15, 2022, City staff reported a second public hearing to consider the FY 2022 Annual Action Plan for CDBG and HOME funds would be required to establish the full thirty (30) day comment period; and

WHEREAS, on September 2, 2022, a notice of a second public hearing to be held on October 3, 2022 was published in a newspaper of general circulation in Boone County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. A public hearing will be held before the City Council of the City of Columbia, Missouri in the Council Chamber in the City Hall Building, 701 E. Broadway, Columbia, Missouri on October 3, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. to consider the FY 2022 Annual Action Plan for CDBG and HOME funds. All citizens and interested persons will be given an opportunity to be heard.

ADOPTED this day of , 2022.

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Mayor and Presiding Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Counselor